

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1967 OF 2011

SHYAMSUNDARI DEVI @ SOMUNDARI DEVI &ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MUKESH KUMAR SINHA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(office report on default)

Date: 06/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Smarhar Singh,Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subhro Sanyal,Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv
Mr. S.C. Ghosh,Adv.
Mr. S. Bhowmick,Adv,
Mr. R.P. Yadav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office Report dated. 16.1.2013 states that respondent nos. 1 and 2 to 4 have not filed the requisite statement of case. Counsel for the respondents submits that he has done the needful subsequent to the preparation of the abovesaid office report. The office shall verify the position. At any rate if the statement of case has not yet been filed the same shall be filed within four weeks, finally, by learned counsel for the said respondents, failing which the appeal shall be heard without the statement of case.

| (N.K. GOEL)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SNEH LATA SHARMA)
| | COURT MASTER

|

|