

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.1967/2011

SHYAMSUNDARI DEVI @ SOMUNDARI DEVI & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MUKESH KUMAR SINHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-10-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Priya Ranjan Ray, Adv.  
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aakash Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR  
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after three weeks.

(RACHNA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER